# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Callahan	10/28/2008
Terence Rokop	10/17/2008
David Phelps	10/20/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	20555 S.H. 249	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12261068

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-898-4728

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY

Address Line 1: P O BOX 272400, 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200800470-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip Lyren

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021759 FRAME: 0257

500690285

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021759 FRAME: 0258 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/06(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 200800470-1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

entitled: Managing Counters in a Distributed File System	and approximation of the armore states
Filing Date:	oplication No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said appl Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Pate	d any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-l- ication for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any nt.
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be grant same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this as AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or lega HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said inventeters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lar continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to maid do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection is countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by maid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commiss and any official of any country or countries foreign to the applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any abe issued and granted on or as a result of the application afore	ted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the signment, and transfer not been made; convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be or improvement(s), said application and said Letters representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to ention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said wful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, we all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to so, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all ne/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are dioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States United States whose duty it is to issue patents on the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters and all Letters Patent of the United States which may said, in accordance with the terms of this assignment ord to insert the serial number and filing date of said title set forth above as soon as the same shall have
W WITNESS WAEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(	
I'm a	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
Michael J. Callahan	14/22/06
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
State of )	
County of	
Before me this day of , personally appeared	Michael J. Callahan who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

iviy Cominisasion Expire

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/06(Assignment)

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200800470-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

### IN WITNESS WHEREOF, liwe hereunto set mylour hand(s) and seal(s): <u>(\* (+3 ( % 47 ₹</u> Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Signature (Seal) I - ( 1 > ( \lambda \lambda \rightarrow \r Toronce M. Rokop Inventor's Typed Name State of ) ss.. County of Before me this day of personally appeared Terence M. Rokop who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notacy Poblic My Commission Expires: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed David L. Phelps Inventor's Typed Name **Date Application Signed** State of ) \$8.: County of , personally appeared day of David I. Phelps known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Pusic My Commission Expires Inventor's Signature (Seal) **Date Assignment Signed** Inventor's Typed Name Date Application Signed State of ) ) ss .. County of , personally appeared Before me this day of who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021759 FRAME: 0260

My Commission Expires.

PESSETT PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Bex 27340) Para Collina, California 80927, 2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_200800470-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, live hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sealis):

Investor's Signature (Sect)		Date Assignment Righted	
Yesterce St. Rokey			
anventor's Typerd Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
County of	) \$8.0 }		
Soloro on this day of	, sersonally espained		ie pemonad
known or provide to me on the basis exagriment to be his/her free act and	of autofectory evidence to be	he person who acknowledged the foregoing	instrument s
		NESSY Passe	•
		go con matous comma	
~ .11 n1 1			
DAN/LPALA	esperator	10/co/2008 0sts Assignment Signed	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
inventors Signatury (Sewi) - *			
David L. Phage Inventors Typed Name		10/70 / 200 % Uss Appearing Signed	
State of	) V.a.		
County of	) 33 <u>8</u> .		
Before me thisasy of	personally appeared	Cavist Pheta who	es personally
anaignment to be hather free act and i	of salisiscichy avoisnes to de . dead	ne tereto and ethnometized the stregoing	matrument c
		Million Commission	***************************************
		My Convenient Charast	
inventor's Eignetine (Segi)		Date Assignment Signed	
investors Types Name		Osso Application Signed	
Stone of	¥.		
	) 88.C		
County of			
cerus me into <b>Say W</b> KROWN OF DOVED to me on the Casa	of patisfactory systems to be t	wise serson who asknowledged the foregoing	a paraiman indominan
acaignment to be his/her free act prid i			
	₩	My Considera Barres	
Wasa 190900 assurements	Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 021759 FRAME: 0261

**RECORDED: 10/30/2008**